Williams, by  Mortgage, dated   , and recorded in 
the Office  of  the  Cook  County  Recorder  of  Deeds as Document        , did convey to American Fidelity 
Mortgage Services INC. ISAOA ATIMA, the same above described premises to secure an Installment Note for Three Hundred Four 
Thousand Dollars ($304,000) with interest, payable as therein provided; and 

WHEREAS, the Installment Note secured by the Trust Deed first described is held by the Village of Oak Park, an Illinois 
Municipal Corporation, as sole owner and not as agent for collection, pledge or in trust for any person, firm or corporation;